

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16802/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2011 in RP No. 259/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANOJ MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIGI GEORGE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RTaken on board.  
Issue notice returnable within four weeks.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master