

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16802/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2011 in RP No.259/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANOJ MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIGI GEORGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E Joseph, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she has been instructed by the petitioner to withdraw the instant petition as the same is rendered infructuous.

In view of the above, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
|Court Master

| |
| |Court Master

[Indu Bala Kapur]

